RESTAURANT & BAR

BAR MENT

Service with Style,
Food with Personality,
Music with Soul.
nyliverpool.com
Royal Insurance Building
1 North John Street, Liverpool L2 5QW
® NYL ® @NYLdining ® nyl_dining
) 5 _
Have you liked us yet: nyliverpool.com

©Xd tripadvisor NYL Restaurant & Bar
® NYL ® @NYLdining @ nyl_dining

Some of our drinks may contain allergens; Please speak with a member of tripadvisor NYL Restaurant & Bar

the team for more information.
All prices are quoted in £ sterling.
Menu is subject to change without prior notice.



BAR FOOD

Served 12pm - 10pm

SHARING BOARD

Serrano ham, chorizo, fennel salami,
baked camembert, marinated olives,
baked breads & oil

SAN DWICH ES All Served with Chips and Salad

Steak, mushroom, Swiss cheese, Rocket, baguette
Smoked salmon & chive cream cheese bagel, pickle
Honey glazed ham and emmental toastie

Mature cheddar and vine tomato toastie (v)

NYL triple stacked Chicken club sandwich, bacon,
lettuce, tomato, fried egg

BIG BITES

Toffee Apple Sausages, mash potato, onion gravy,
baby leeks

Smoky Bean and roasted vegetable chilli con carne,
rice, flat bread (v)

8oz NYL Beef burger, emmental, crisp salad,
gherkin, fries, chipotle slaw, brioche bun

Battered Haddock, triple cooked chips, pea puree,
tartar sauce

Sweet and sour aubergines, with basmati rice,
flat bread, pineapple salsa (vv)

PIZZAS

Buffalo mozzarella, air dried tomato, basil pesto (v)
Ham hock, mozzarella, pineapple, chilli jam
Duck, mozzarella, hoisin, cucumber, spring onion

Smoked salmon, mozzarella, watercress, caper crisps

8.5

10

14.5

13.5

12

10

10

All prices are stated in £ sterling. Some of our food may contain allergens. Please inform a
member of the team of any dietary requirements you may have and for more information.

SOFT DRINES

Red Bull
Coca Cola
Diet Coke

Strathmore Still Water

Strathmore Sparkling Water

Fever Tree Tonic Water
Fever Tree Light Tonic Water
Fever Tree Elderflower
Fever Tree Aromatic

Fever Tree Mediterranean
Schweppes Bitter Lemon
Schweppes Canada Dry

Fruit Juices

HOT DRINKS

SUKi TEA

TEA AS IT SHOULD BE

Breakfast Tea / Apple Loves Mint /

Whole Peppermint / Red Berry

Green Tea - Sencha / Earl Grey - Blue Flower

CROSBY

COFFEE

Caffe Latte
Cappuccino
Americano
Espresso

Double Espresso
Espresso Machiato

Add espresso / syrup

250ml
200m|
200ml

750ml|
330ml

750ml|
330ml

200m!
200m!
200m|
200m!
200m!
200m|

200ml|

Tall

2.8

2.8

2.7

2.2

2.6

2.6

1.0

3.6
2.5
2.5

2.5
2.5

2.5

2.5

2.75

/  Grande

/3.1

/31

/3.0

All prices are stated in £ sterling. Some of our food may contain allergens. Please inform a
member of the team of any dietary requirements you may have and for more information.



Liverpool Whisky
Bulleit Bourbon

Jack Daniels
Jameson

Monkey Shoulder
Woodford Reserve
Bushmills Black Bush
Lagavulin 16
Laphroaig 10
Glenmorangie 18
Talisker 10

Johnny Walker Black
Makers Mark

Suntory Yamazaki 12

Frangelico

Baileys

Chambord
Cointreau
Disaronno Amaretto
Grand Marnier
Kahlua

Luxardo Sambuca
Tia Maria

Archers

Passoa

Sagatiba Cachaca
Southern Comfort
Jagermeister
Malibu

Luxardo Limoncello
Campari

Pimms No1

Martini Dry

Martini Bianco
Martini Rosso
Aperol Aperitivo
Midori

Cockburns Fine Ruby Port

25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml

25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
25ml
50ml
50ml
50ml
25ml
25ml
50ml

125

000 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

gecececececsccccccccscscce

NEW YORK AFTERNOON TEA
AT ALOFT

Available every day from 12 - 5pm

The Big Apple comes to the heart of the Liverpool with a
unigue, homemade New York inspired afternoon tea.

Open Sandwiches:
Smoked salmon bagel with cream cheese and tarragon
BBQ pulled pork sesame slider

Caprese; buffalo mozzarella, sun-dried tomato, basil oil
on ciabatta

Rueben; pastrami, pickled cucumber, Dijon mustard
on rye bread

Sweet treats:
Chocolate hot dog; dark chocolate rolled ganache, brioche
bun, banana cream and fruit coulis
The Big Apple; apple pie donut rolled in cinammon sugar
Chocolate chip cookies
NYL cheesecake of the day
Macaroons
Blueberry scones with clotted cream and jam

Afternoon tea with Suki Tea or Croshy Coffee
- £17.50 per person

Upgrade with a cocktail
- £22.00 per person

Upgrade with a glass of Veuve Clicquot - £25.00 per person

Upgrade to Belvedere Espress Experience
£30.00 per person

Booking is essential. Vegetarian options available upon request. Any allergens

must be informed upon booking.

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

LIVE MUSIC
EVERY WEEKEND

DJ and saxophone every Friday and Saturday night

Visit www.nyliverpool.com for the full monthly lineup

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

© 00 00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o0

S0 ©000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 000

S00 0000000000000 c000ccccscne

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 000

geeccccececcccscccccceccccccscccccce

COCKTAIL
MASTERCLASSES

We host Cocktail Masterclasses, with expert mixologists
teaching you the tricks of the trade while you get to sample
your creations!

£25.00 per person
With Nibbles - £30.00 per person
With 3 Course Set Menu - £45.00 per person

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

S0 6000000000000 0000000000000000000 000



COGKTAILS SPIRITS

Signature Vodka

Russian Standard 25ml 4.2
The Berry Bevy Y 95 .

S ff Red Label 25ml 4
Liverpool Gin, Chambord, Egg White, Lemon, Raspberry mirnott Red Labe "

Ketel One 25ml 5.8
The Sgt Pepper Y 9.5 Belvedere 25ml 6.5
Liverpool Valencian Orange Gin, Framboise, Strawberry, .
Mint. Black Pepper, Lime Liverpool Vodka 25ml 5.5

Grey Goose 25ml 6.8

Liverpool Sunset 95
Liverpool Valencian Orange Gin, Cranberry, Pineapple,
Apple, Egg White

The YEIIOW Rummarine Y 10 ........................................................................................................................
Liverpool Rum, Passionfruit, Pineapple, Cranberry,
Lime Gordon’s 25ml 4
Bombay Sapphire 25ml 4.4
c I . Hendrick’s 25ml 4.5
aSSICS Liverpool Gin 25ml 5.5
.......................................................................................................................... Tanqueray o 45
Bramble 85 . .
Gin, Lemon, Créme de Mure Liverpool Valencian Orange 25ml 55
Monkey 47 25ml 5.2
Mojito Y ) 9.5 Tanqueray 10 25ml 8.6
Rum, Lime, Mint
Whitley Neill 25ml 4.5
Margarita 9 Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger 25ml 4.5
Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime . .
Whitley Neill Raspberry 25ml 4.5
Long Island Iced Tea Y 9
Vodka, Tequila, Rum, Gin, Triple Sec, Coke R
um
Disaronno Sours Y T
Disaronno, Lemon, Egg White Liverpool Rum 25ml 55
. Bacardi White 25ml 4
Cosmopolitan Y 9
Vodka, Cointreau, Cranberry The Kraken Black 25ml 4.2
Captain Morgan Spiced 25ml 4.2
Classic Martini 10.5 .
Vodka or Gin, Vermouth Captain Morgan Dark 25ml 4.2
Havana 7 25ml 4.8
French Martini Y ) 9 Havana Club Anejo Especial 25ml 4.2
Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple
Wray & Nephew White 63% 25ml 5.2
Frozen Daiquiri Y 10 Sailor Jerry 25ml 55
Strawberry or Mango, Rum
Whiskey 0ld Fashioned 10
Woodford Reserve, Angostura Bitters C Ogna C
Rum O1d Fashioned O
Morgan Spiced or Havana 7, Angostura Bitters Courvoisier VS 25ml 5.2
Hennessy X0 25ml 22.5
Liberty Pornstar Martini Y 10 .
Vodka, Passoa, Passion Fruit, Pineapple, Prosecco Hennessy Fine 25ml 7.2
Janneau VSOP 25ml 5.6
Remy Martin X0 25ml 22.5

Hennessy Paradis 26ml 59



BEER AND GIDER

Draught

Becks Vier 4%, Germany

Stella Artois, Belgium

Love Lane, UK

Brooklyn Lager, USA

Symmonds Cider, UK

Peroni Nastro Azzuro, Italy
Tiger, Singapore

Birra Moretti, Italy
Budweiser, USA

Leffe Blonde, Belgium
Brewdog IPA, Scotland
Pacifico Clara, Mexico
Guinness Surger Can, Ireland

0ld Mount Cider Flavours, UK

Pint
Half

Pint
Half

Pin
Half

Pint
Half

Pint
Half

330mi

330mi1

330mi

330ml

355mi

520ml

500ml

4.2
2.2

4.9
2.6

5.2
2.8

5.5
2.6

4.5
2.3

4.2

4.2

58

6.0

4.8

5.5

5.8

SUSTAINABLE
BOGKTAILS

This list has been developed with our environment in mind. By
changing the way we think will improve the way we act. We hope
you enjoy our Sustainable Cocktail Collection as much as we've
enjoyed putting the list together.

Pink Prin 10
Subtle floral and fruit flavours compliment the perfect texture
Liverpool Organic Rose Gin, Raspberry, Strawberry, Aromatic
Tonic, Egg White

Sustainable: Locally sourced and organic gin

Lady Liberty Y 9
Smooth and fresh, brought to life with Strawberry Candy Floss
Russian Standard Vodka, Blue Curacao, Gomme, Candy Floss
Sustainable: The candy floss is made by yours truly

No. 9 Dream Y 9
Fruity, spicy and tropical flavours

Aperol, Morgan Spiced Rum, Pineapple Juice

Sustainable: dehydrated pineapple from kitchen cut offs

The Iron Man 9
Mouth coating maple flavour balanced with citrus

Jack Daniels Whisky, Apricot Liqueur, Lollipop

Sustainable: repurposing cans, eliminating use of glassware

Vegan White Russian Y 9
Hints of coffee and a nutty flavour

Russian Standard Vodka, Kahlua, Almond Milk

Sustainable: no animals were harmed in production

Salted Caramel Flip 9
Creamy caramel and frothy

Kraken Spiced Rum, Fresh Cream, Milk, Caramel, Egg White
Sustainable: repurposed caramel shards from out kitchen

The Big Apple 9
Crisp Apple flavours with hint of ginger

Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger Gin, Appletiser,

Creme de Mure

Sustainable: dehydrated apple from kitchen cut offs

Mocktails

Take me to Broadway 5
Refreshing and fruity
Watermelon, Cream, Blackberries

Xolo’s Punch 5
A tribute to Liverpool’s K9 visitor during the Giant Trilogy in 2018
Grapefruit Juice, White Peach

Pimp my Prosecco £6.50 Glass of Prosecco
£1.50 per flavour

Spruce up your glass of Prosecco with your choice of:
Strawberry

Mango

Elderflower

Peach

Creme de Cassis



WIINIE |
Rose Wine

White Wlne ......................................................................................................................... .

......................................................................................................................... ) Whispering Hills White Zinfandel Bottle  22.5
Pontehello Pinot Grigio Bottle 20 California, USA , , 175mi - 6.4
Hungary 175m/ 53 Loads of fresh summer-fruit flavours and lively 250ml| 8.6
Fresh with notes of ripe peach and citrus, 250ml 7.4 acidity. Medium-bodied to appeal to most palates,

backed by a touch of richness. California’s own Zinfandel.

Granfort Chardonnay Bottle 235 Pinot Grigio Rosato del Veneto Bottle 24

Pays D'oc, France 175mi 58 Collezione Marchesini, Italy 175ml 7.0

Soft, green apple-scented unoaked 250ml 8.2 Dry and subtly flavoured raspberry and 250mi 9.0

Chardonnay with a refreshing finish. apple-scented rosé from the north-east of Italy.

Nederburg, The Manor Sauvignon Blanc Bottle 25 1

Western Cape, South Africa 175mi 6.5 S pa rkl I ng

Zesty wine with grassy, asparagus and tropical 250m! 9 s B,

fruit flavours with a deliciously refreshing finish. Bottega Poeti Prosecco Bottle 28
Italy 125ml 6.5

Villa Maria Private Bin Sauvignon Blanc Bottle 35 Bright, with a fine periage, the wine is fresh

and fruity, with clear notes of ripe apple; typical

Marlborough, New Zealand e -
in wine made from organically grown grapes.

Herbaceous and flavoursome from this world
renowned estate. The palate is lively and intense,

with mouth-filling, tropical fruit flavours. Bottega Poeti Prosecco Rose Bottle 28.5
Italy 125m| 7.0
Don Jacobo Rioja Blanco Bottle 26.5 Distinctively flowery with a scent of mixed berries,

mainly currants and wild strawberries. Fresh on the
palate with a good acidity, harmonious, delicate and
persistent.

Bodegas Corral, Spain

Made entirely from Viura grapes, cool-fermented
in stainless steel tanks and bottled young to
preserve maximum aromas and crispness.

Drostdy-Hof Chenin Blanc Bottle 24 C ha m pagn e

Western Cape, South Africa

Aromas of citrus fruit. Delicate fruity & crisp Mercier Brut Bottle 50
France 125ml 8.0

. A youthful elegance with a small amount of reserve

Re d WI n e wines for balance. A round, ripe, generous yet light

......................................................................................................................... . character.

Berri Estates Merlot Bottle 22 .

SE Australia 175m/ 56 Mercier Rose Brut, NV Bottle 55

Several specially selected vineyards provide a 250m| 7.7 France 125ml 85

A delightful salmon-pink colour with vibrant cherry

delicious combination of raspberries, blueberries
and strawberry aromas.

and soft plum characters.

Granfort Cabernet Sauvignon Bottle 235 Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label Brut, NV Bottle 70
Pays D'oc, France 175ml 5.8 France' N o 125mi 12.5
All the classic blackcurrant aromas and flavours, 250ml 82 Reflecting the tr ad/ltlons of the past, th,’S s f “//'.
balanced with a soft. tannin finish. yet dry and has a rich, creamy style with biscuity
' flavours.
Nederburg, The Manor Shiraz Bottle 25 .
Western Cape, South Africa 75ml 6.5 Laurent Perrier Rose, NV Bottle 100
An abundance of prunes and oak-spice aromas 250ml 9 France ) )
met on the palate by flavours of ripe plums and Unusually made by the saignee method, intensely
cherries. fruity flavours, clean, well-defined and slightly sharp.
Don Jacoho Rioja Crianza Tinto Botle  34.5 [F)o'“ Perignon Brut, 2002 Bottle 225
rance

Bodegas Corral, Spain

Abundant bright raspberry aromas mingle with
sumptuous cherries and layered with a creamy
barrique character.

This vintage is at first intensely floral, with perfumed
Jasmine and explosive notes of apricot, peach and
passion fruit.

Callia Selected Malbec Bottle 32
Marlborough, New Zealand

A rich and powerful Malbec that shows a good

concentration of blackberry, plum and herbal

flavours.

Villa Maria Private Bin Pinot Noir Bottle 44
Marlborough, New Zealand

Youthful, vibrant array of ripe cherry and plum,

complemented by fine, savoury and spice and

subtle oak.

125ml measure is available upon request at half the price of 250ml measure.



