

# BAR MENU

Service with Style, Food with Personality, Music with Soul.

### nyliverpool.com

Royal Insurance Building
1 North John Street, Liverpool L2 5QW
( NYL @ @NYLdining @ nyl\_dining

Have you liked us yet?

tripadvisor NYL Restaurant & Bar

nyliverpool.com

# BAR FOOD

Served 12pm - 10pm

### **SHARING BOARD**

Serrano ham, chorizo, fennel salami,	8/15
baked camembert, marinated olives,	
baked breads & oil	

### **SANDWICHES** All Served with Chips and Salad

Steak, mushroom, Swiss cheese, Rocket, baguette	8.5
Smoked salmon & chive cream cheese bagel, pickle	7.5
Honey glazed ham and emmental toastie	6
Mature cheddar and vine tomato toastie (v)	6
NYL triple stacked Chicken club sandwich, bacon, lettuce, tomato, fried egg	8.5

### **BIG BITES**

••••••••••	
Toffee Apple Sausages, mash potato, onion gravy, baby leeks	10
Smoky Bean and roasted vegetable chilli con carnerice, flat bread (v)	e, 10
8oz NYL Beef burger, emmental, crisp salad, gherkin, fries, chipotle slaw, brioche bun	14.5
Battered Haddock, triple cooked chips, pea puree, tartar sauce	13.5
Sweet and sour aubergines, with basmati rice, flat bread, pineapple salsa (vv)	12

### **PIZZAS**

Buffalo mozzarella, air dried tomato, basil pesto (v)	9
Ham hock, mozzarella, pineapple, chilli jam	9
Duck, mozzarella, hoisin, cucumber, spring onion	10
Smoked salmon, mozzarella, watercress, caper crisps	10

# SOFT DRINKS

Red Bull	250ml	3.6
Coca Cola	200ml	2.5
Diet Coke	200ml	2.5
Strathmore Still Water	750ml 330ml	3.5 2.8
Strathmore Sparkling Water	750ml 330ml	3.5 2.8
Fever Tree Tonic Water	200ml	2.5
Fever Tree Light Tonic Water	200ml	2.5
Fever Tree Elderflower	200ml	2.5
Fever Tree Aromatic	200ml	2.5
Fever Tree Mediterranean	200ml	2.5
Schweppes Bitter Lemon	200ml	2
Schweppes Canada Dry	200ml	2
Fruit Juices		2.5

# HOT DRINKS





2.75

Breakfast Tea / Apple Loves Mint / Whole Peppermint / Red Berry Green Tea - Sencha / Earl Grey - Blue Flower

CROSBY COFFEE

FOR THE L-VE OF COFFEE	Tall	/	Grande
Caffe Latte	2.8	/	3.1
Cappuccino	2.8	/	3.1
Americano	2.7	/	3.0
Espresso	2.2		
Double Espresso	2.6		
Espresso Machiato	2.6		
Add espresso / syrup	1.0		

### Whisky

Liverpool Whisky	25ml	6.5
Bulleit Bourbon	25ml	4.8
Jack Daniels	25ml	4.2
Jameson	25ml	4.2
Monkey Shoulder	25ml	5.2
Woodford Reserve	25ml	5.8
Bushmills Black Bush	25ml	4.8
Lagavulin 16	25ml	10.2
Laphroaig 10	25ml	7.8
Glenmorangie 18	25ml	15.5
Talisker 10	25ml	6.8
Johnny Walker Black	25ml	5.5
Makers Mark	25ml	4.8
Suntory Yamazaki 12	25ml	12.5

### **Other**

Frangelico	25ml	3.8
Baileys	25ml	3.8
Chambord	25ml	3.8
Cointreau	25ml	3.8
Disaronno Amaretto	25ml	3.8
Grand Marnier	25ml	3.8
Kahlua	25ml	3.8
Luxardo Sambuca	25ml	3.8
Tia Maria	25ml	3.8
Archers	25ml	3.8
Passoa	25ml	3.8
Sagatiba Cachaca	25ml	3.8
Southern Comfort	25ml	3.8
Jagermeister	25ml	3.8
Malibu	25ml	3.8
Luxardo Limoncello	25ml	3.8
Campari	25ml	3.8
Pimms No1	25ml	3.8
Martini Dry	50ml	3.5
Martini Bianco	50ml	3.5
Martini Rosso	50ml	3.5
Aperol Aperitivo	25ml	3.8
Midori	25ml	3.8
Cockburns Fine Ruby Port	50ml	3.8

### NEW YORK AFTERNOON TEA AT ALOFT

Available every day from 12 - 5pm

The Big Apple comes to the heart of the Liverpool with a unique, homemade New York inspired afternoon tea.

Open Sandwiches:

Smoked salmon bagel with cream cheese and tarragon

BBQ pulled pork sesame slider

Caprese; buffalo mozzarella, sun-dried tomato, basil oil on ciabatta

Rueben; pastrami, pickled cucumber, Dijon mustard on rye bread

Sweet treats:

Chocolate hot dog; dark chocolate rolled ganache, brioche

bun, banana cream and fruit coulis

The Big Apple; apple pie donut rolled in cinammon sugar

Chocolate chip cookies

NYL cheesecake of the day

Macaroons

Blueberry scones with clotted cream and jam

Afternoon tea with Suki Tea or Crosby Coffee - £17.50 per person

Upgrade with a cocktail - £22.00 per person

Upgrade with a glass of Veuve Clicquot - £25.00 per person

Upgrade to Belvedere Espress Experience £30.00 per person

Booking is essential. Vegetarian options available upon request. Any allergens must be informed upon booking.

# LIVE MUSIC EVERY WEEKEND

DJ and saxophone every Friday and Saturday night

Visit www.nyliverpool.com for the full monthly lineup

### COCKTAIL MASTERCLASSES

We host Cocktail Masterclasses, with expert mixologists teaching you the tricks of the trade while you get to sample your creations!

£25.00 per person

With Nibbles - £30.00 per person
With 3 Course Set Menu - £45.00 per person

# GOCKTAILS

### Signature

TCocktails Available on 2-4-£10 Offers between 5pm-6	pm daily
The Berry Bevy ₹ Liverpool Gin, Chambord, Egg White, Lemon, Raspberry	9.5
The Sgt Pepper ₹ Liverpool Valencian Orange Gin, Framboise, Strawberry, Mint, Black Pepper, Lime	9.5
<b>Liverpool Sunset</b> <i>Liverpool Valencian Orange Gin, Cranberry, Pineapple, Apple, Egg White</i>	9.5
The Yellow Rummarine ₹ Liverpool Rum, Passionfruit, Pineapple, Cranberry, Lime	10
Classics	

Classics	
Bramble Gin, Lemon, Crème de Mure	8.5
Mojito ₹ Rum, Lime, Mint	9.5
Margarita Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime	9
Long Island Iced Tea \( \mathbb{T} \) Vodka, Tequila, Rum, Gin, Triple Sec, Coke	9
<b>Disaronno Sours</b> <i>Disaronno, Lemon, Egg White</i>	9.5
Cosmopolitan ₹ Vodka, Cointreau, Cranberry	9
Classic Martini Vodka or Gin, Vermouth	10.5
French Martini ₹ Vodka, Chambord, Pineapple	9
Frozen Daiquiri 🖣 Strawberry or Mango, Rum	10
Whiskey Old Fashioned Woodford Reserve, Angostura Bitters	10
Rum Old Fashioned Morgan Spiced or Havana 7, Angostura Bitters	9.5
Liberty Pornstar Martini ₹ Vodka, Passoa, Passion Fruit, Pineapple, Prosecco	10

# SPIRITS

### Vodka

Russian Standard	25mI	4.2
Smirnoff Red Label	25ml	4
Ketel One	25ml	5.8
Belvedere	25ml	6.5
Liverpool Vodka	25ml	5.5
Grey Goose	25ml	6.8

### Gin

***************************************	•••••	
Gordon's	25mI	4
Bombay Sapphire	25mI	4.4
Hendrick's	25ml	4.5
Liverpool Gin	25ml	5.5
Tanqueray	25ml	4.2
Liverpool Valencian Orange	25ml	5.5
Monkey 47	25ml	5.2
Tanqueray 10	25ml	8.6
Whitley Neill	25ml	4.5
Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger	25ml	4.5
Whitley Neill Raspberry	25mI	4.5

### Rum

Liverpool Rum	25ml	5.5
Bacardi White	25mI	4
The Kraken Black	25mI	4.2
Captain Morgan Spiced	25ml	4.2
Captain Morgan Dark	25ml	4.2
Havana 7	25ml	4.8
Havana Club Anejo Especial	25ml	4.2
Wray & Nephew White 63%	25ml	5.2
Sailor Jerry	25mI	5.5

### Cognac

	•••••••	***************************************
Courvoisier VS	25mI	5.2
Hennessy XO	25ml	22.5
Hennessy Fine	25ml	7.2
Janneau VSOP	25ml	5.6
Remy Martin XO	25ml	22.5
Hennessy Paradis	25ml	59

# BEER AND GIDER

### **Draught**

Becks Vier 4%, Germany	Pint Half	4.2 2.2
Stella Artois, Belgium	Pint Half	4.9 2.6
Love Lane, UK	Pin Half	5.2 2.8
Brooklyn Lager, USA	Pint Half	5.5 2.6
Symmonds Cider, UK	Pint Half	4.5 2.3

### **Bottles**

Peroni Nastro Azzuro, Italy	330ml	4.5	
Tiger, Singapore	330ml	4	
Birra Moretti, Italy	330ml	4.2	
Budweiser, USA	330ml	4.2	
Leffe Blonde, Belgium	330ml	5.8	
Brewdog IPA, Scotland	330mI	6.0	
Pacifico Clara, Mexico	355ml	4.8	
Guinness Surger Can, Ireland	520ml	5.5	
Old Mount Cider Flavours, UK	500ml	5.8	

# SUSTAINABLE GOGKTAILS

This list has been developed with our environment in mind. By changing the way we think will improve the way we act. We hope you enjoy our Sustainable Cocktail Collection as much as we've enjoyed putting the list together.

Pink Prin Subtle floral and fruit flavours compliment the perfect texture Liverpool Organic Rose Gin, Raspberry, Strawberry, Aromatic Tonic, Egg White Sustainable: Locally sourced and organic gin	10
Lady Liberty   Smooth and fresh, brought to life with Strawberry Candy Floss Russian Standard Vodka, Blue Curacao, Gomme, Candy Floss Sustainable: The candy floss is made by yours truly	S
No. 9 Dream T Fruity, spicy and tropical flavours Aperol, Morgan Spiced Rum, Pineapple Juice Sustainable: dehydrated pineapple from kitchen cut offs	S
<b>The Iron Man</b> Mouth coating maple flavour balanced with citrus 'Jack Daniels Whisky, Apricot Liqueur, Lollipop Sustainable: repurposing cans, eliminating use of glassware	Ç
Vegan White Russian T Hints of coffee and a nutty flavour Russian Standard Vodka, Kahlua, Almond Milk Sustainable: no animals were harmed in production	S
Salted Caramel Flip Creamy caramel and frothy Kraken Spiced Rum, Fresh Cream, Milk, Caramel, Egg White Sustainable: repurposed caramel shards from out kitchen	S
The Big Apple Crisp Apple flavours with hint of ginger Whitley Neill Rhubarb & Ginger Gin, Appletiser, Crème de Mure Sustainable: dehydrated apple from kitchen cut offs	S

### **Mocktails**

# Take me to Broadway 5 Refreshing and fruity Watermelon, Cream, Blackberries Xolo's Punch 5

A tribute to Liverpool's K9 visitor during the Giant Trilogy in 2018 *Grapefruit Juice, White Peach* 

Pimp my Prosecco £6.50 Glass of Prosecco £1.50 per flavour

Spruce up your glass of Prosecco with your choice of: Strawberry Mango Elderflower Peach Crème de Cassis

## WINE

White Wine		
Pontebello Pinot Grigio Hungary Fresh with notes of ripe peach and citrus, backed by a touch of richness.	Bottle 175ml 250ml	20 5.3 7.4
Granfort Chardonnay Pays D'oc, France Soft, green apple-scented unoaked Chardonnay with a refreshing finish.	Bottle 175ml 250ml	23.5 5.8 8.2
<b>Nederburg, The Manor Sauvignon Blanc</b> Western Cape, South Africa Zesty wine with grassy, asparagus and tropical fruit flavours with a deliciously refreshing finish.	Bottle 175ml 250ml	25 6.5 9
Villa Maria Private Bin Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, New Zealand Herbaceous and flavoursome from this world renowned estate. The palate is lively and intense, with mouth-filling, tropical fruit flavours.	Bottle	35
Don Jacobo Rioja Blanco Bodegas Corral, Spain Made entirely from Viura grapes, cool-fermented in stainless steel tanks and bottled young to preserve maximum aromas and crispness.	Bottle	26.5
Drostdy-Hof Chenin Blanc Western Cape, South Africa Aromas of citrus fruit. Delicate fruity & crisp  Red Wine	Bottle	24
Berri Estates Merlot SE Australia Several specially selected vineyards provide a delicious combination of raspberries, blueberries and soft plum characters.	Bottle 175ml 250ml	22 5.6 7.7
<b>Granfort Cabernet Sauvignon</b> Pays D'oc, France All the classic blackcurrant aromas and flavours, balanced with a soft, tannin finish.	Bottle 175ml 250ml	23.5 5.8 8.2
Nederburg, The Manor Shiraz Western Cape, South Africa An abundance of prunes and oak-spice aromas met on the palate by flavours of ripe plums and cherries.	Bottle 75ml 250ml	25 6.5 9
<b>Don Jacobo Rioja Crianza Tinto</b> Bodegas Corral, Spain Abundant bright raspberry aromas mingle with sumptuous cherries and layered with a creamy barrique character.	Bottle	34.5
Callia Selected Malbec Marlborough, New Zealand A rich and powerful Malbec that shows a good concentration of blackberry, plum and herbal flavours.	Bottle	32

### **Rose Wine**

Whispering Hills White Zinfandel California, USA Loads of fresh summer-fruit flavours and lively acidity. Medium-bodied to appeal to most palates, California's own Zinfandel.	Bottle 175ml 250ml	22.5 6.4 8.6
Pinot Grigio Rosato del Veneto Collezione Marchesini, Italy Dry and subtly flavoured raspberry and apple-scented rosé from the north-east of Italy.  Sparkling	Bottle 175ml 250ml	24 7.0 9.0
Bottega Poeti Prosecco Italy Bright, with a fine perlage, the wine is fresh and fruity, with clear notes of ripe apple; typical in wine made from organically grown grapes.	Bottle 125ml	28 6.5
Bottega Poeti Prosecco Rose Italy Distinctively flowery with a scent of mixed berries, mainly currants and wild strawberries. Fresh on the palate with a good acidity, harmonious, delicate and persistent.  Champagne	Bottle 125ml	28.5 7.0
Mercier Brut France A youthful elegance with a small amount of reserve wines for balance. A round, ripe, generous yet light character.	Bottle 125ml	50 8.0
Mercier Rose Brut, NV France A delightful salmon-pink colour with vibrant cherry and strawberry aromas.	Bottle 125ml	55 8.5
<b>Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label Brut, NV</b> France Reflecting the traditions of the past, this is full, yet dry and has a rich, creamy style with biscuity flavours.	Bottle 125ml	70 12.5
Laurent Perrier Rose, NV France Unusually made by the saignee method, intensely fruity flavours, clean, well-defined and slightly sharp.	Bottle	100
Dom Perignon Brut, 2002 France This vintage is at first intensely floral, with perfumed intension and amplication pate of applications and amplications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications are applications.	Bottle	225

Villa Maria Private Bin Pinot Noir Bottle
Marlborough New Zealand

Marlborough, New Zealand Youthful, vibrant array of ripe cherry and plum, complemented by fine, savoury and spice and subtle oak. jasmine and explosive notes of apricot, peach and

passion fruit.

44